2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q1 Which gender do you identify with?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 1

Male I

Transgender -
Male

Transgender -
Female

Genderqueer/Gen
der-nonconfo...

Decline to
Answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 3.70% 2
Female 96.30% 52
Transgender - Male 0.00% 0
Transgender - Female 0.00% 0
Genderqueer/Gender-nonconforming 0.00% 0
Decline to Answer 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 54
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

1/60
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Q2 What is your ethnicity (as you define it)?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Hispanic or
Latinx

Not Hispanic
or Latinx

Decline to
Answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Hispanic or Latinx 7.27%

Not Hispanic or Latinx 89.09%
Decline to Answer 3.64%
TOTAL
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Q3 What is your Race (as you define it)?

American
Indian or...

Asian

Black or
African...

Native
Hawaiian Or...

Two or more
races

Decline to
Answer

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian Or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Decline to Answer

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 55

30%

40% 50%

3/60

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

5.45%

21.82%

0.00%

65.45%

3.64%

3.64%

12

36

55
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Q4 What is your age?
Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Under 20
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

50+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 20 5.45%

20-24 27.27%

25.29 9.09%

30-34 16.36%

35-39 10.91%

40-44 16.36%

45-49 7.27%

50+ 7.21%
TOTAL

4 /60

100%

15

55
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Q5 What is your current residency status?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 1

One person
household -...

Head of
household

Dependent
(claimed und...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
One person household - single 37.04%

Head of household 48.15%
Dependent (claimed under a parent or guardian's tax return) 14.81%
TOTAL

5/60

20

26

54
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Q6 In which county do you current reside?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Niagara

Monroe
Wyoming I
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua I

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Erie 85.45%

Niagara 5.45%

Monroe 0.00%

Wyoming 3.64%

Cattaraugus 0.00%

Chautauqua 1.82%

Other (please specify) 3.64%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Genessee 4/13/2023 4:51 PM
2 Nepal 4/12/2023 8:21 AM

6/60

47

55
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Q7 | feel safe on and around campus.

Answered: 54

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not Applicable
TOTAL

40% 50%

71760

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
46.30%

48.15%

5.56%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

25

26

54
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Q8 If an emergency occurred on campus, ex. interpersonal violence etc., |
am aware of Trocaire's policies and procedures on reporting.

Answered: 54

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not Applicable
TOTAL

40% 50%

8/60

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
33.33%

51.85%

5.56%

7.41%

1.85%

90% 100%

18

28

54
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Q9 | am familiar with the services provided for students that have
experienced interpersonal violence.

Answered: 54  Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 27.78%
Agree 53.70%
Disagree 12.96%
Strongly disagree 1.85%

Not Applicable 3.70%

TOTAL

9/60

15

29

54
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Q10 There are good support services on campus for students going
through difficult times in an intimate relationship.

Answered: 54

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not Applicable
TOTAL

40% 50%

10/60

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
25.93%

53.70%

7.41%

0.00%

12.96%

90% 100%

14

29

54
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Q11 The support services on campus are culturally competent to fit
Trocaire's diverse population.

Answered: 54

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not Applicable
TOTAL

40% 50%

11/60

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
31.48%

51.85%

5.56%

0.00%

11.11%

90% 100%

17

28

54
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Q12 The college would take a report of difficulties in an intimate
relationship seriously.

Very likely

Moderately

ANSWER CHOICES
Very likely
Moderately Likely
Slightly unlikely

Not at all likely
TOTAL

Likely

Slightly
unlikely

Not at all
likely

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 51

30%

40% 50%

12/60

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
54.90%

43.14%

1.96%

0.00%

90% 100%

28

22

51
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Q13 The college would take steps to protect the safety of the person
making the report.

Very likely

Moderately

likely

Slightly Likely

ANSWER CHOICES
Very likely

Moderately likely

Slightly likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL

Not at all
likely

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 51

30%

40% 50%

13/60

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
58.82%

35.29%

5.88%

0.00%

90% 100%

30

18

51
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Q14 The college would take steps to protect the person making the report
from retaliation.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Moderately
likely

Slightly likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 52.00% 26
Moderately likely 38.00% 19
Slightly likely 8.00% 4
Not at all likely 2.00% 1
TOTAL 50
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Q15 If | witnessed an instance of interpersonal violence, | would directly
respond, distract or delegate the situation.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Moderately
likely

Slightly likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 72.00% 36
Moderately likely 26.00% 13
Slightly likely 2.00% 1
Not at all likely 0.00% 0
TOTAL 50

15/60
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Q16 | would report an instance of interpersonal violence for a classmate,
friend or other person on campus.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Moderately
likely

Slightly Likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 76.00% 38
Moderately likely 18.00% 9
Slightly likely 4.00% 2
Not at all likely 2.00% 1
TOTAL 50
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Q17 Other students would support the person making the report.

Very likely

Moderately

likely

Slightly likely

ANSWER CHOICES
Very likely
Moderately likely
Slightly likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL

Not at all
likely

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 51

30%

40% 50%

17 /60

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
52.94%

41.18%

5.88%

0.00%

90% 100%

27

21

51
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Q18 The Trocaire Student Code of Conduct

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

18/60

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
22.00%

38.00%

38.00%

0.00%

2.00%

90%

100%

11

19

19

50
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Q19 The role of the College's Title IX Coordinator

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Very familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar -

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

19/60

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
16.00%

16.00%

44.00%

14.00%

10.00%

90%

100%

50
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Q20 The Interpersonal Violence and Intervention Prevention (iVIP) office?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Very familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely familiar 18.00% 9
Very familiar 28.00% 14
Somewhat familiar 42.00% 21
Not so familiar 4.00% 2
Not at all familiar 8.00% 4
TOTAL 50

20/60
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Q21 The College's definition of consent regarding sexual activity

Answered: 50

Extremely
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

40% 50%

21/60

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
34.00%

34.00%

26.00%

2.00%

4.00%

90%

100%

17

17

13

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q22 The availability of resources on and off campus, such as counseling,
health and academic assistance if you are reporting an incident or if you
are responding to an incident

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely familiar 24.00% 12
Very familiar 36.00% 18
Somewhat familiar 24.00% 12
Not so familiar 10.00% 5
Not at all familiar 6.00% 3
TOTAL 50
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Q23 Where to report an act of sexual violence (instances occurring both
on and off campus), including sexual assault, dating and domestic

violence, and stalking

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
20.00%

32.00%
36.00%
6.00%

6.00%

23/60

10

16

18

50
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Q24 The confidential resource here at Trocaire College?

Answered: 50

Extremely
familiar

Very familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

40% 50%

24 /60

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
18.00%

34.00%

30.00%

6.00%

12.00%

90% 100%

17

15

50
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Q25 The role of the confidential resource?

Answered: 50

Extremely
familiar

Very familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Not so familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

25/60

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
20.00%

38.00%

24.00%

6.00%

12.00%

90%

100%

10

19

12

50
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Q26 The difference between the College's procedures and law
enforcement procedures for handling complaints of sexual violence

Answered: 50

Extremely
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely familiar 16.00%

Very familiar 30.00%
Somewhat familiar 38.00%

Not so familiar 4.00%

Not at all familiar 12.00%

TOTAL

26 /60

90%

100%

15

19

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q27 Students' rights if an incident of sexual violence were to occur on
campus.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Extremely
familiar

Very familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Not so familiar

Not at all
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely familiar 20.00%

Very familiar 38.00%
Somewhat familiar 30.00%

Not so familiar 2.00%

Not at all familiar 10.00%

TOTAL

27 /60

10

19

15

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q28 If a friend or | were sexually assaulted, | know where on-campus to
go to get help.

Answered: 50

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

28 /60

Skipped: 5

50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
32.00%

48.00%

12.00%

8.00%

90% 100%

16

24

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q29 | have confidence that the Title IX Coordinator will address complaints
of sexual violence fairly.

Answered: 50

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

29/60

Skipped: 5

Agree _

50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
34.00%

56.00%

8.00%

2.00%

90% 100%

17

28

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q30 Since your attendence at Trocaire, has anyone attempted but not

succeeded in having sexual contact with you by using or threatening to use

physical force against you?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 2.00%

No 98.00%
TOTAL

30/60

49

50



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q31 Since your attendence at Trocaire, has anyone had sexual contact
with you by using physical force or threatening to physically harm you?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 4.00%

NoO 96.00%
TOTAL

31/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q32 Prior to the incident(s), did you consume alcohol?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 53

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00%
No 50.00%

TOTAL

32/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q33 Prior to the incident(s), did you voluntarily take or use any illegal
drugs?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 53

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
TOTAL

33/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q34 Prior to the incident(s), were you given any illegal drugs without your
knowledge or consent?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 53
Yes

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
Don't know 0.00%
TOTAL

34 /60
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Q35 Who did the UNWANTED BEHAVIOR involve? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 2  Skipped: 53

Stranger
Family Member
Acquaintance

Co-worker

Another
Trocaire...

Employer/Superv
isor

Trocaire
College...

Trocaire
College staff

Non-romantic
friend

Casual or
first date

Current
romantic...

Ex-romantic
partner
Unsure

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

35/60



ANSWER CHOICES
Stranger

Family Member
Acquaintance

Co-worker

Another Trocaire Student
Employer/Supervisor
Trocaire College professor/instructor
Trocaire College staff
Non-romantic friend
Casual or first date
Current romantic partner
Ex-romantic partner
Unsure

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 2

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

2023 Campus Climate Survey

36/60

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

DATE



Off campus

On campus

ANSWER CHOICES

Off campus
On campus

Unsure

TOTAL

Unsure

0%

Q36 Where did the incident occur?

Skipped: 53

10%

20%

2023 Campus Climate Survey

Answered: 2

30%

40% 50%

37/60

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

90%

100%



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q37 Who did you tell about the incident? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 2  Skipped: 53

Roommate

Close friend
other than...

Parent or
guardian

Other family
member

Counselor on
campus

Counselor off
campus

Faculty or
staff

Title IX
Coordinator

Police

Campus security

Romantic
Partner (oth...

Classmate

Interpersonal
Violence and...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

38/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No one 50.00%
Roommate 0.00%
Close friend other than roomate 50.00%
Parent or guardian 0.00%
Other family member 0.00%
Counselor on campus 0.00%
Counselor off campus 0.00%
Faculty or staff 0.00%
Title 1X Coordinator 0.00%
Police 0.00%
Campus security 0.00%
Romantic Partner (other than the one who did this to you) 0.00%
Classmate 0.00%
Interpersonal Violence and Intervention Prevention (iVIP) Program Director 0.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 2

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

39/60
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Q38 Did you report the incident to Trocaire?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 53

Yes

No

Not Applicable

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Not Applicable
TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

40 /60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q39 How much did the college's procedures help you deal with the
problem?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 55

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Didn't help me at all 0.00%

Helped me a little 0.00%
Helped, but could have helped more 0.00%

Helped me a lot 0.00%
Completely solved the problem 0.00%
TOTAL

41/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q40 Why didn't you tell anyone about the incident? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 53

Ashamed/embarra
ssed

Is a private
matter - wan...

Concerned
others would...

Didn't want
the person w...

Fear of
retaliation...

Fear of not
being believed

I thought |
would be bla...

Didn't think
others would...

Thought people
would try to...

Would feel
like an...

Didn't think
others would...

Didn't think
others would...

Didn't have
time to deal...

Didn't know
reporting...

Feared | or
another woul...

I did not feel
the campus...

| feared
others would...

I thought
nothing woul...

Didn't want

42 /60
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others to wo...

Wanted to
forget it...
Didn't think
the school...

Fear of
retaliation...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

43/60

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Ashamed/embarrassed

Is a private matter - wanted to deal with it on own
Concerned others would find out

Didn't want the person who did it to get in trouble

Fear of retaliation from the person who did it

Fear of not being believed

| thought | would be blamed for what happened

Didn't think others would think it was serious

Thought people would try to tell me what to do

Would feel like an admission of failure

Didn't think others would think it was important

Didn't think others would understand

Didn't have time to deal with it due to academics, work, etc.
Didn't know reporting procedure on campus

Feared | or another would be punished for infractions or violations (such as underage drinking)
| did not feel the campus leadership would solve my problem
| feared others would harass me or react negatively toward me
| thought nothing would be done

Didn't want others to worry about me

Wanted to forget it happened

Didn't think the school would do anything about my report
Fear of retaliation form college

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 2

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 No info.

44 /60

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

DATE
4/12/2023 1:11 PM
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Q41 Since attending Trocaire, has anyone stalked you either electronically
or in person?

Answered: 49  Skipped: 6

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 49
TOTAL 49

45/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q42 Since attending Trocaire, have you experienced either dating or
domestic violence?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 6.00% 3
No 94.00% 47
TOTAL 50

46 /60
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Q43 Express my discomfort if someone says that rape victims are to

blame for being raped

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. 1.notatall... . 2. slightly c... . 3. somewh... . 4. fairly con...
. 5. complete...
1. NOT AT ALL 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL
CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT
(no 13.33% 2.22% 13.33% 17.78% 53.33%
label) 6 1 6 8 24 45

47 /60

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.96
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Q44 Talk to a friend whom | suspect is in a sexually abusive relationship

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... . 3.somewh... . 4. fairly con...

. 5.complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT
ALL
(no 4.44% 4.44% 13.33% 33.33% 44.44%
label) 2 2 6 15 20 45

48 /60

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.09
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Q45 Get help and resources for a friend who tells me they have been

raped

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... . 3. somewh... . 4. fairly con...
. 5. complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT
ALL
(no 4.55% 4.55% 6.82% 29.55% 54.55%
label) 2 2 3 13 24

49 /60

100%

TOTAL

44

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.25



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q46 Criticize a friend who tells me that they had sex with someone who
was passed out or who didn't give consent

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... 3. somewh... . 4. fairly con...
. 5. complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT AVERAGE
ALL
(no 26.67% 6.67% 6.67% 13.33% 46.67%
label) 12 3 3 6 21 45 3.47

50/60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q47 Speak up to someone who is making excuses for forcing someone to
have sex with them

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... . 3. somewh... . 4. fairly con...

. 5. complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT AVERAGE
ALL
(no 6.67% 6.67% 6.67% 17.78% 62.22%
label) 3 3 3 8 28 45 4.22
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2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q48 Speak up to someone who is making excuses for having sex with
someone who is unable to give full consent

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... . 3. somewh... . 4. fairly con...

. 5. complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT AVERAGE
ALL
(no 4.44% 2.22% 11.11% 22.22% 60.00%
label) 2 1 5 10 27 45 4.31

52 /60



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q49 Know how to intervene if | saw someone in an unhealthy relationship

Answered: 45  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1. not confi... . 2. slightly c... . 3.somewh... . 4. fairly con...

. 5.complete...
1. NOT 2. SLIGHTLY 3. SOMEWHAT 4. FAIRLY 5. COMPLETELY TOTAL
CONFIDENT AT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT
ALL
(no 2.22% 2.22% 22.22% 33.33% 40.00%
label) 1 1 10 15 18 45

53/60

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.07



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q50 Ask for verbal consent when | am intimate with my partner, even if we
are in a long--term relationship

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Likely 81.82% 36
Neither likely nor unlikely 11.36% 5
Unlikely 6.82% 3
TOTAL

44
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2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q51 Stop sexual activity when asked to, even if | am already sexually
aroused

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Likely 90.91%
Neither likely nor unlikely 6.82%
Unlikely 2.27T%

TOTAL

55/60

40

44



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q52 Decide not to have sex with a partner if they are drunk

Answered: 43  Skipped: 12

Likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Likely 81.40%
Neither likely nor unlikely 16.28%
Unlikely 2.33%

TOTAL

56 /60

35

43



Q53 Stop having sex with a partner if they say to stop, even if it started

2023 Campus Climate Survey

consensually

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Likely 95.45%
Neither likely nor unlikely 2.27%
Unlikely 2.27%

TOTAL

57 /60

42

44



Likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q54 Report a friend that committed a rape

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES
Likely
Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely
TOTAL

RESPONSES
86.36%

13.64%

0.00%

58 /60

100%

38

44



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q55 Confront a friend if | hear rumors that they forced sex on someone

Answered: 44  Skipped: 11

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Likely 88.64%
Neither likely nor unlikely 6.82%
Unlikely 4.55%

TOTAL

59/60

39

44



2023 Campus Climate Survey

Q56 Please provide any additional information you would like to share
about your experiences with sexual violence, dating violence, domestic

= 3

~N o o b~ W N

10

violence and stalking

Answered: 10  Skipped: 45

RESPONSES
NA

n/a

N/A

since enrolled at Trocaire | have felt safe,l love how engaged everyone is.
I'm not comfortable sharing this here.

i do not believe that the security on and around campus is sufficient.

| have been in an emotionally abusive relationship during my beginning years at teocaire, not in
that relationship anymore. | did see the signs in the bathrooms,but | was always scared to
speak up. Again, I'm no longer in that relationship and I'm now much safer than | have ever
been.

| have already helped others that have been in these situations--not students from Trocaire,
but others.

No

Nothing at this time.

60 /60

DATE
4/30/2023 9:39 PM

4/15/2023 5:06 PM
4/12/2023 1:00 PM
4/12/2023 1:00 PM
4/12/2023 12:57 PM
4/12/2023 12:31 PM
4/12/2023 9:36 AM

4/12/2023 9:00 AM

4/12/2023 8:25 AM
4/12/2023 8:21 AM



